Total Deductions 632,038   3,329   4,807,815   59,344   5,502,526

Net Increase (Decrease) in
Fiduciary Net Position -   -   -   -   -

Net Position - Beginning of Year, as previously reported -   -   -   -   -

Prior Period Restatement (change in accounting principle) -   -   -   -   -

Net Position - Beginning of Year, Restated -   -   -   -   -

Net Position - End of Year -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

ROBESON COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
Combining Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position
Custodial Funds
For the Year Ended June 30, 2021

181

182

Other Schedules

183

ROBESON COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
General Fund
Schedule of Ad Valorem Taxes Receivable
June 30, 2021

   Uncollected Additions Collections Uncollected
   Balance and and Balance

Fiscal Year July 1, 2020 Adjustments Credits June 30, 2021

2020-21 -$   57,661,224$   55,305,184$   2,356,040$
2019-20 2,978,243   -   1,363,984   1,614,259
2018-19 1,782,722   -   571,982   1,210,740
2017-18 1,380,186   -   376,277   1,003,909
2016-17 1,132,834   -   282,749   850,085
2015-16 958,806   -   233,897   724,909
2014-15 841,633   -   198,240   643,393
2013-14 826,805   -   152,987   673,818
2012-13 773,426   -   130,631   642,795
2011-12 673,158   -   125,470   547,688
2010-11 608,563   -   608,563   -

   11,956,376$   57,661,224$   59,349,964$   10,267,636

Less: Allowance for Uncollectible Accounts:
  General Fund 1,027,000

Ad Valorem Taxes Receivable - Net 9,240,636$

Reconcilement with Revenues

Ad Valorem Taxes - General Fund 60,116,359
Reconciling Items:
   Interest and Penalties Collected (1,526,949)
   Taxes Released 181,388
   Taxes Written Off 579,166

  Total Collections and Credits 59,349,964$

184

Property
County-Wide Excluding

Rate Registered Registered
Property Per Amount Motor Motor
Valuation $100 of Levy Vehicles Vehicles

Original Levy:
  Property Taxed at
   Current Year's Rate 7,611,943,573$   0.770 58,611,966$   49,706,457$   8,905,509$
  Penalties -   273,190   273,190   -

Total 7,611,943,573   58,885,156   49,979,647   8,905,509

Discoveries:
  Current Year Taxes -   0.770 -   -   -
  Penalties -   -   -   -

Total -   -   -   -

Abatements:
  Property Taxes -
   Current Year's Rate (149,107,734)   0.770 (1,148,130)   (1,148,130)   -
  Penalties -   (75,802)   (75,802)   -

Total (149,107,734)   (1,223,932)   (1,223,932)   -

Total Property Valuations 7,462,835,839$

Net Levy 57,661,224   48,755,715   8,905,509

Uncollected Taxes at June 30, 2021 (2,356,040)   (2,356,040)   -

Current Year's Taxes Collected 55,305,184$   46,399,675$   8,905,509$

Current Levy Collection Percentage 95.91% 95.17% 100.00%

Total Levy

ROBESON COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
Analysis of Current Tax Levy
County-Wide Levy
June 30, 2021

185

Secondary Market Disclosures

Assessed Valuation:
Assessment Ratio 100%
Real Property 5,829,047,575$
Personal Property 1,156,559,574
Public Service Companies 477,228,690

Total Assessed Valuation 7,462,835,839$
Tax Rate per $100 0.770
Levy (includes discoveries, releases and abatements 57,661,224$

In addition to the County-wide rate, the following table lists the levies by the